



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 660/2023 & CM APPL.65919/2023

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

SH. RAJNISH SINGLA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for DDA
(through vc)

CORAM: MR. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.02.2024

1. Decretal amount, in terms of order dated 19.12.2023, has not been deposited by the appellant.
2. Notice could not be issued to respondent No.1 as process fee was not filed.
3. On appellant taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 20.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 19, 2024

vk