



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 660/2023 & CM APPL. 65919/2023**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates**

versus

SH. RAJNISH SINGLA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for
R-2/DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

24.05.2024

1. The Standing Counsel for the appellant/Union of India seeks further time to deposit the decretal amount.
2. Let the decretal amount be deposited within 08 weeks from today.
3. List on 01.10.2024, as already fixed before the Registrar for completion of service.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 24, 2024

N/ABK