



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 660/2023

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SH. RAJNISH SINGLA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

1. Decretal amount has not been deposited despite time extended by the Hon'ble Court on 24.05.2024.
2. As requested, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2024.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 1, 2024

da